PURCHASE COMMITTEE GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSITALS JAMMU e-tender Notice No: 04 of 2024

For and on behalf of the Hon'ble Lt. Governor of Jammu & Kashmir, e-bids/tenders are invited from the Firms who are registered with Health & Medical Education Department, UT of J&K and having Annual Turnover of not less than 15 Crores for the last three years (cumulative) for Outsourcing of Security Services in Govt. Medical College & its Associated Hospitals, Jammu

S. No.	Particulars of the tenders	Cost of the tender		Date of Opening of Bid
01	Outsourcing of Security Services in Govt. Medical College & its Associated Hospitals, Jammu	Rs. 5000/-	only	29-11-2024 at 03:00 PM or any other date convenient to the committee

1. The tender document for the above job can be seen on the GeM Portal from 06-11-2024 (04:00 PM.)

- 2. The tender documents can be downloaded from the GeM Portal from 06-11-2024 (04:00 PM) onwards.
- 3. The pre-bid meeting shall be held in the conference hall of the Principal, GMC Jammu on 11-11-2024 (03:00 PM).
- 4. The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on GeM Portal from 06-11-2024 (04:00 PM) upto 27-11-2024 (05:00 PM) only.
- 5. The uploaded bids on the GeM Portal will be opened on 29-11-2024 (03:00 PM) in conference hall, Principal Govt. Medical College Jammu in presence of bidders who wish to attend. In case of holiday on the date of opening of bid, bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 6. Cost of tender document (in shape of DD) in original favoring Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Jammu & earnest money (in shape of CDR/FDR)) in original favoring Member Secretary Purchase Committee, Govt. Medical College Jammu should reach in office of Member Secretary Purchase Committee, Govt. Medical College Jammu through speed post/Regd. Post/Courier/in-person before due time of submission of bid along with other documents. Rate Contract Committee shall not be responsible for any delay due to any reason.

7. Original copy of affidavit on Rs. 100/- stamp paper duly attested by 1st Class Magistrate with the effect that: -

- a). The documents/catalogue along with authority letter etc. enclosed with the tender are genuine and have not been tampered or fabricated.
- b). The firm has not been blacklisted in the past by any Govt./Private institution of the country in the last five years and there is no vigilance/any other investigating agency, case pending against the firm/supplier.
- c). If anything found wrong at any stage, I shall be responsible and deem to any legal action against me including the blacklisting/ debarring of firm.
- 8. Complete bidding process will be on-line.

-Sd-Chairman, Purchase Committee Govt. Medical College & Associated Hospitals, Iammu

No: GMC/PC/Security/2024/1296-1307 Copy to the:-

- Worthy Administrative Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu UT of J&K for 1. information.
- 2. Principal, Government Medical College, Jammu for inf. And necessary action.
- 3. Medical Superintendent, GMCH/SMGS/CD/SSH/Psy. Diseases Hospital/B&J/State Cancer Institute Jammu/MCH Gandhi Nagar, Jammu for information. They are requested to place the Tender Notice in their respective Notice Boards.
- 4. Joint Director Information Department Jammu for publication of tender notice in at least two leading local newspapers and two national papers with largest circulation. The cuttings/name and date of the newspaper in which published may be sent to this office for the confirmation.
- 5. Chairman, I.T. Section, GMC Jammu for information and to place the tender on the website of Govt. Medical College Jammu for wider publicity.

-Sd-Member Secretary, Purchase Committee. Govt. Medical College & Associated Hospitals, Jammu

Dated: - 06.11.2024